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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

JOHNSON

KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

MORGAN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8075287
8078078
8078080
8078095
8078096

8130380
8130381
8130382

8260667

8360467
8360468
8365646

8260702

8480242
8480267

8580214

8608026
8608030

8660354
8660354

8675316

8808024

8880107

8899004

8925018

8970512
8970608
8975135

8981045

Permit No

SU-2
RN-7
RN-7
SU-6
SU-6

MI-11
MI-8
MI-7

RN-2

SU-3
SU-4
RN-2

SU-6

MI-3
RN-2

MI-10

RN-5
SU-5

MA-2
RN-1

MI-6

MI-18

NW-1

MI-12

RN-2

RN-5
MI-11
RN-4

MI-3

Type

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
KAMCO LLC
KAMCO LLC

LCC KENTUCKY LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC
LCC KENTUCKY LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

B & W RESOURCES INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

B & W RESOURCES INC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

06/24/2021
06/29/2021
06/29/2021
06/29/2021
06/29/2021

06/18/2021
06/18/2021
06/18/2021

06/28/2021

06/22/2021
06/23/2021
06/23/2021

06/21/2021

06/10/2021
06/01/2021

06/23/2021

06/22/2021
06/22/2021

06/14/2021
06/14/2021

06/28/2021

06/22/2021

06/14/2021

06/29/2021

06/25/2021

06/24/2021
06/17/2021
06/25/2021

06/28/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
PIKEVILLE

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WHITLEY

County

8984353

8984667
8988193

9180497

Permit No

MI-6

SU-4
MI-23

MI-2

Type

WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

06/21/2021

06/11/2021
06/08/2021

06/08/2021

Final Date

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


