Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2021

Page 1 of 2

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8075287 8078078 8078080 8078095 8078096	SU-2 RN-7 RN-7 SU-6 SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC REVELATION ENERGY LLC REVELATION ENERGY LLC KAMCO LLC KAMCO LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	06/24/2021 06/29/2021 06/29/2021 06/29/2021 06/29/2021	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130380 8130381 8130382	MI-11 MI-8 MI-7	LCC KENTUCKY LLC LCC KENTUCKY LLC LCC KENTUCKY LLC	Issued Issued Issued	06/18/2021 06/18/2021 06/18/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
CLAY	8260667	RN-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/28/2021	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8360467 8360468 8365646	SU-3 SU-4 RN-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	06/22/2021 06/23/2021 06/23/2021	HAZARD HAZARD PIKEVILLE
FRANKLIN	8260702	SU-6	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	06/21/2021	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480242 8480267	MI-3 RN-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	06/10/2021 06/01/2021	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
JOHNSON	8580214	MI-10	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	06/23/2021	PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8608026 8608030	RN-5 SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued	06/22/2021 06/22/2021	HAZARD HAZARD
LESLIE	8660354 8660354	MA-2 RN-1	B & W RESOURCES INC B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued Issued	06/14/2021 06/14/2021	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675316	MI-6	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	06/28/2021	HAZARD
MARTIN	8808024	MI-18	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/22/2021	PIKEVILLE
MORGAN	8880107	NW-1	SOUTHBOUND COAL, LLC	Issued	06/14/2021	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8899004	MI-12	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	06/29/2021	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8925018	RN-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	06/25/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970512 8970608 8975135	RN-5 MI-11 RN-4	B & W RESOURCES INC LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	06/24/2021 06/17/2021 06/25/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8981045	MI-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	06/28/2021	PIKEVILLE

Comm	onwealth of Kentucky
EEC	-
DNR	

Surface Mining Information System

Page 2 of 2

Permits Issue or Denied

June 2021

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984353	MI-6	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	06/21/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984667	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	06/11/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988193	MI-23	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/08/2021	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180497	MI-2	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	06/08/2021	MIDDLESBORO